
 [rad]φ∆

3−10

2−10

1−10

1

10

210

]
-1

 [r
ad

φ∆d
σd

σ1

CMS
Herwig++ 2.7.1 default
Herwig 7.2.1 default
Pythia 8.308 default

7000 GeV pp Jets

m
cp

lo
ts

.c
er

n.
ch

 [a
rX

iv
:1

30
6.

34
36

]
 2

.8
M

 e
ve

nt
s

≥
R

iv
et

 3
.1

.1
0,

  

CMS_2011_S8950903

(jj) (300 < pTlead)φ∆

2 2.5 3
 [rad]φ∆

1

R
at

io
 to

 C
M

S

2

0.5

2

0.5

1


	Contents
	Page 1


